
Period Ending  
2/18/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 1  

Pinellas County 
 

March 8th, 2022 
Delegated Log 

 
 
315 Court Street 
Assembly Room, 5th Floor 
Clearwater, Florida 

 
 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 1. 

 
 22-0105D 

 
Marketing Sponsorship Agreement with the St. Petersburg Clearwater 
Film Society Inc. for the 2022 Sunscreen Film Festival. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$45,000.00 

 
02/10/2022 

 
 2 

 
 22-0114D 

 
Tourism Promotion Agreement with Copperhead Charities, Inc. d/b/a 
Valspar Championship for a Fiscal Year 2022 Elite Event. 

 
Convention and Visitors 

Bureau 

 
$125,000.00 

 
02/10/2022 

 
 3. 

 
 22-0092D 

 
First Amendment Lealman Community Redevelopment Area Local Arts 
Agency Funding Agreement. 

 
County Administrator 

 
This amendment request is for a time-only 

extension. 

 
02/02/2022 

 
 4. 

 
 22-0126D 

 
Release of a cash bond held as completion surety for work in the Right-
of-way at 205 Katherine Blvd, Palm Harbor, for the project known as 
Landings at Boot Ranch. 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
02/06/2022 

 
 5. 

 
 22-0085D 

 
Release of a cash surety to Oasis Pavers & Pools, LLC. The surety was 
held as the completion surety for temporary use of the Right-of-way at 
8585 Merrimoor Blvd. 
 

 
Development Review 

Services 

 
N/A 

 
01/29/2022 



Period Ending  
2/18/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 2 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 6. 

 
 21-1526D 

 
Employment Sites Program Grant Funding Agreement for a sum of not-
to-exceed $1,723,000.00 to CMNY Transitions LLC for the construction 
of an 86,350 square foot industrial structure. 

 
Economic Development 

 
Funding to support the request is budgeted in the 
County's Capital Improvement Program, funded 
by the Local Infrastructure Sales Surtax (Penny 

for Pinellas) in project 004149A Penny IV 
Economic Development Capital Projects. This 

funding is from the Penny for Pinellas countywide 
investment for Economic Development Capital 

Projects and Housing. 

 
12/23/2021 

 
 7. 

 
 22-0024D 

 
Grant Agreement No. G0364 for the Competitive Emergency Management 
Performance Grant Supplemental under the America Rescue Plan Act. 

 
Emergency Management 

 
$50,000.00 

 
Federal grant funds 

 
County match required 

 

 
01/26/2022 

 
 8. 

 
 22-0042D 

 
Community Development Block Grant Subaward Specific Performance 
Agreement with Gulfcoast Legal Services, Inc. for operating expenses of an 
eviction prevention program. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$25,564.56 

 
02/03/2022 

 
 9. 

 
 21-1480D 

 
Land Use Restriction and Agency Agreement with SD St. Pete 454, LLC for 
affordable rental housing-Arya Apartments. 

 
Housing & Community 

Development 

 
This agreement does not amend the funding for 

this project.  

 
02/02/2022 

 
 10. 

 
 21-1460D 

 
Funding Agreement with Operation PAR, Inc., for the National Health Care 
for the Homeless Council competitive subaward of the 2021 Vaccine 
Ambassador Project. 

 
Human Services 

 
Not to exceed 

 
$52,120.00 

 
02/03/2022 



Period Ending  
2/18/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 3 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar 
Value 

Approved 
Date 

 
 11. 

 
 22-0023D 

 
Enrollment in the Health Resources and Services Administration Health 
Center COVID-19 Testing Program and Completion of the Conditions of 
Participation and Site Selection Information. 

 
Human Services 

 
There is no cost for enrollment in the Health 
Center COVID-19 Testing Program or for the 
tests received as a result of enrollment in the 

program. 

 
02/03/2022 

 
 12. 

 
 22-0131D 

 
Temporary Alcohol Waiver with Bay Dermatology in partnership with 
Melanoma Research Foundation Inc. for the SPF 5K Shield, Prevention, 
Fight event. 

 
Parks and Conservation 

Resources 

 
N/A 

 
02/14/2022 

 
 13. 

 
 22-0053D 

 
Funding agreement between the Tampa Bay Estuary Program and the 
County for weir modification and habitat restoration at Roosevelt Creek 
Channel 5. 

 
Public Works 

 
The agreement provides $100,000.00 for 

construction and habitat restoration of Roosevelt 
Creek Channel 5.  

 

 
02/06/2022 

 
 14. 

 
 22-0039D 

 
First Amendment to the Subrecipient grant agreement with the Florida Gulf 
Consortium for funding of the Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability, 
Tourist Opportunities and Revived Economies of the Gulf Coast States Act 
Spill Impact Component and the State of Florida State Expenditure Plan for 
Lake Seminole Sediment Removal and Restoration. 
 

 
Public Works 

 
N/A 

 
01/29/2022 

 
15. 

 
 22-0103D 

 
Site License and Supplemental Service Agreement with Covanta Projects, 
LLC for Ferrous Metals Cleaning Operation. 

 
Solid Waste 

 
In the first year, the Department of Solid 

Waste will increase revenue by $225,000.00. 
Revenue will increase to $375,000.00 each 
subsequent year the operation continues at 

the Bridgeway Acres Landfill. 
 

 
02/14/2022 



Period Ending  
2/18/2022 
 

Pinellas County Page 4 

 

 

 File ID Title Requesting 
Department 

Dollar Value Approved Date 

 
 16. 

 
 22-0037D 

 
First Amendment to the Subrecipient grant agreement with the Florida Gulf 
Consortium for funding of the Resources and Ecosystems Sustainability, 
Tourist Opportunities and Revived Economies of the Gulf Coast States Act 
Spill Impact Component and the State of Florida State Expenditure Plan for 
wastewater collection system improvements. 
 

 
Utilities 

 
N/A 

 
01/29/2022 

D 


